
Page : 1 of Date: 29 - 10 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

3

 4.07

 3.45

 3.80

 4.07

 3.81

 3.81

15

26

36

15

11

10

 61.00

 99.00

 137.00

 61.00

 38.00

 38.00

13

21

31

13

8

10

Student Transcript

  ARB 104
  QUR 101
  PRS 112
  COM 101
  COM 102
  PRS 111
  IDE 133

  PRS 113
  ARB 159
  PRS 114
  COM 206
  QUR 151

  COM 206
  COM 103
  COM 205
  PRS 215
  PRS 217

  PRS 216
  JR 121
  COM 104
  QUR 151
  COM 208
  PRS 218

  Grammar
  The Holy Qur'an 1
  Journalistic Photography
  Saudi Media
  Introduction to Communication
  Journalistic Information Sources
  Monotheism

  Introduction to Journalism
  Syntax Grammar
  Computer-Aided Design Programs
  Communication Theories
  The Holy Qur'an (2)

  Communication Theories
  Media Editing Skills
  Media Research Methods
  Journalism and Society
  Journalism Ethics

  Journalistic News
  Fiqh (Islamic Jurisprudence)
  Media Philosophy
  The Holy Qur'an (2)
  Practical Statistics
  Journalistic Uses of Internet

2
1
3
2
3
2
2

2
2
4
2
1

2
2
2
2
2

4
0
0
1
2
3

F
A+
B+
B

B+
B+
A+

B+
C+
A
DN
F

C+
C+
C+
B+
B

B
W
W

A+
F

C+

2
5

13.5
8

13.5
9
10

9
7
19
2
1

7
7
7
9
8

16
0
0

5
2

10.5

- - First Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - Journalism & E_Publishing- -

- - Second Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - Journalism & E_Publishing- -

- - First Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Journalism & E_Publishing- -

- - Second Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Journalism & E_Publishing- -

13

21

31

13

8

10

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   بن علي المطلق, الجوهرة بنت صالح

Student Id 443012858 Born In 2002
Media and CommunicationCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Journalism and New Media



Page : 2 of Date: 29 - 10 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

3

 3.35

 2.79

 3.93

 3.68

 3.71

 3.49

 3.57

 3.59

46

60

74

88

10

14

14

14

 170.50

 209.50

 264.50

 316.00

 33.50

 39.00

 55.00

 51.50

39

49

63

77

8

10

14

14

Student Transcript

  COM 208
  PRS 222
  COM 104
  PRS 221
  COM 308
  CUL 101

  PRS 1219
  PRS 1234
  EDM 1001
  COM 1204
  PRS 1233

  PRS 1312
  PRS 1311
  PRS 1313
  PR 1232

  PRS 1332
  COM 1208
  PRS 1323
  PRS 1324
  PRS 1322

  Practical Statistics
  Thematic Journalism
  Media Philosophy
  Electronic Journalism
  Public Opinion
  Islamic Culture

  Management and Economics of Journalism and New M
  Computer-Aided Design Programs (2)
  Leadership Skills
  Ethics of Media
  Interpretive Content   

  Applied Researches in new media and social networks
  Investigative Journalism  
  Design and newspapers production
  Corporate Identity

  Opinion content  
  Applied Statistics
  Analysis and Media Criticism
  Data Journalism  
  Artificial Intelligence Applications in Journalism 

2
3
2
3
2
2

3
3
2
2
4

4
3
4
3

4
2
3
3
3

F
C+
DN

C+
C
B

C
A+
B+
C
B

C+
B

B+
D+

B+
C
B
C
C

2
10.5

2
10.5

6
8

9
15
9
6
16

14
12
18

7.5

18
6
12
9
9

- - Third Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Journalism & E_Publishing- -

- - First Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Journalism and New Media- -

- - Second Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Journalism and New Media- -

- - Third Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Journalism and New Media- -

39

49

63

77

8

10

14

14

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   بن علي المطلق, الجوهرة بنت صالح

Student Id 443012858 Born In 2002
Media and CommunicationCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Journalism and New Media



Page : 3 of Date: 29 - 10 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

3

 3.60
 3.59103

15
 370.00
 54.00

92
15

Student Transcript

92
15

Registered Earned Q Points GPAHours Passed
Term

Accumulative

End Of Transcript

Name   بن علي المطلق, الجوهرة بنت صالح

Student Id 443012858 Born In 2002
Media and CommunicationCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Journalism and New Media

Dean of Admission and Registration

 Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari


