Student Transcript

LĒLL NOISIV

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA Ministry of Education

Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud Islamic University Deanery of Admission & Registration Name بن على المطلق, الجوهرة بنت صالح

Student Id 443012858 Degree **Bachelor**

College **Media and Communication** Major **Journalism and New Media**

- - First Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - Journalism & E_Publishing - -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ARB 104	Grammar		2	2	F
QUR 101	The Holy Qur'an 1		1	5	A+
PRS 112	Journalistic Photography		3	13.5	B+
COM 101	Saudi Media		2	8	В
COM 102	Introduction to Communication		3	13.5	B+
PRS 111	Journalistic Information Sources		2	9	B+
IDE 133	Monotheism		2	10	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15 13		13	61.00	4.07
Accumulative	15	13	13	61.00	4.07

- - Second Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - Journalism & E_Publishing- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
PRS 113	Introduction to Journalism		2	9	B+
ARB 159	Syntax Grammar		2	7	C+
PRS 114	Computer-Aided Design Programs		4	19	А
COM 206	Communication Theories		2	2	DN
QUR 151	The Holy Qur'an (2)		1	1	F
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	11	8	8	38.00	3.45
Accumulative	26	21	21	99.00	3.81

- - First Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Journalism & E_Publishing - -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
COM 206	Communication Theories		2	7	C+
COM 103	Media Editing Skills		2	7	C+
COM 205	Media Research Methods		2	7	C+
PRS 215	Journalism and Society		2	9	B+
PRS 217	Journalism Ethics		2	8	В
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	10	10	10	38.00	3.80
Accumulative	36	31	31	137.00	3.81

- - Second Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Journalism & E_Publishing - -

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
PRS 216	Journalistic News	4	16	В
JR 121	Fiqh (Islamic Jurisprudence)	0	0	W
COM 104	Media Philosophy	0	0	W
QUR 151	The Holy Qur'an (2)	1	5	A+
COM 208	Practical Statistics	2	2	F
PRS 218	Journalistic Uses of Internet	3	10.5	C+

* This mark in front of the course name means Date: 29 - 10 - 2024 Page: 1 of 3

that it is not calculated in the GPA.

Born In 2002

Student Transcript



Name

بن على المطلق, الجوهرة بنت صالح

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA

Student Id **443012858**

Degree **Bachelor**

Born In 2002

Ministry of Education
Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

College Media and Communication

Major Journalism and New Media

Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	10	8	8	33.50	3.35
Accumulative	46	39	39	170.50	3.71

-- Third Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Journalism & E_Publishing --

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
COM 208	Practical Statistics		2	2	F
PRS 222	Thematic Journalism		3	10.5	C+
COM 104	Media Philosophy		2	2	DN
PRS 221	Electronic Journalism		3	10.5	C+
COM 308	Public Opinion		2	6	С
CUL 101	Islamic Culture	7 36 V	2	8	В
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	14	10	10	39.00	2.79
Accumulative	60	49	49	209.50	3.49

- - First Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Journalism and New Media- -

Course Code	Course	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade	
PRS 1219	Management and Economics of Journalism and New M		3	9	С
PRS 1234	Computer-Aided Design Programs (2)		3	15	A+
EDM 1001	Leadership Skills		2	9	B+
COM 1204	Ethics of Media		2	6	С
PRS 1233	Interpretive Content		4	16	В
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	14	14	14	55.00	3.93
Accumulative	74	63	63	264.50	3.57

- - Second Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Journalism and New Media- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
PRS 1312	Applied Researches in new media and social networks		4	14	C+
PRS 1311	Investigative Journalism		3	12	В
PRS 1313	Design and newspapers production		4	18	B+
PR 1232	Corporate Identity		3	7.5	D+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	14	14	14	51.50	3.68
Accumulative	88	77	77	316.00	3.59

- - Third Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Journalism and New Media- -

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
PRS 1332	Opinion content	4	18	B+
COM 1208	Applied Statistics	2	6	С
PRS 1323	Analysis and Media Criticism	3	12	В
PRS 1324	Data Journalism	3	9	С
PRS 1322	Artificial Intelligence Applications in Journalism	3	9	С

Date: 29 - 10 - 2024 Page: 2 of 3

Student Transcript



بن على المطلق, الجوهرة بنت صالح

Student Id 443012858

Degree **Bachelor**

Born In 2002

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA
Ministry of Education
Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud

Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

College Media and Communication

Major Journalism and New Media

Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	54.00	3.60
Accumulative	103	92	92	370.00	3.59

End Of Transcript

Dean of Admission and Registration

سلمل

Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari





* This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.

Date: 29 - 10 - 2024

Page: 3

of 3